1	File No. 17-116
2 3 4 5 6 7	From the Director, Department of Parks, Recreation, and Culture, requesting authorization to execute the second renewal of the Tournament Site Agreement with FGTA, LLC, doing business as Symetra Tour, with Milwaukee County receiving \$48,000 for the tour to be held at Brown Deer Golf Course on August 1, 2017, through August 6, 2017, by recommending adoption of the following:
8 9	A RESOLUTION
10 11 12 13 14	WHEREAS, pursuant to the FGTA, LLC, Tournament Site Agreement (Agreement) dated July 22, 2015, FGTA, LLC, doing business as Symetra Tour (Tour) shall have the option to renew the terms and conditions of the Agreement by written amendment; and
15 16 17	WHEREAS, this is the second renewal of two renewal terms of the 2015 FGTA, LLC, Agreement and extends the terms and conditions of that Agreement; and
18 19 20 21	WHEREAS, Brown Deer Golf Course will be the host club for this Tour and FGTA, LLC, shall pay the sum of \$48,000 to the host club each year for total compensation to Milwaukee County of \$144,000 for hosting the event; and
22 23 24	WHEREAS, during the tournament week, the Tour shall have the right to use to Brown Deer Golf Course, the driving range, and the main clubhouse; and
25 26 27	WHEREAS, during the tournament week, only tournament participants shall be permitted to play on Brown Deer Golf Course; and
28 29 30 31	WHEREAS, the Committee on Finance and Audit, at its meeting of January 26, 2017, recommended adoption of File No. 17-116 (vote 6-0); now, therefore,
32 33 34 35	BE IT RESOLVED, the Department of Parks, Recreation, and Culture, is authorized to execute the second renewal of the Tournament Site Agreement with FGTA, LLC, for the 2017 Symetra Tour at Brown Deer Golf Course to be held on August 1, 2017, through August 6, 2017.
36 37 38 39 40	jmj 01/26/17 S:\Committees\2017\Jan\FA\Resolutions\17-116.doc